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For admission in the SRT Campus, Badshahithaul, Tehri in M.Sc.(Physics) first semester year
2023-24, the second merit list is declared on the basis of marks obtained in CUET examination
of students. All the students of this list are hereby informed to ensure their Provisional
Admission from 13.09.2023 to 17.09.2023 through online mode in the Samarth portal by
depositing the fees using their user ID. After depositing the fees, download the admission form

from the University website (www.hnbgu.ac.in) and fill it completely and attach the

photocopies of marksheets of High School, Intermediate, B.Sc. and CUET score as well as
reservation certificates of SC, ST, EWS and OBC (in the format prescribed by the Central
Government). The candidates from other states, police verifications certificate is required

to be submitted.

All the students are also informed that they must attach original copies of character certificate,
transfer certificate, migration certificate along with their admission form. The candidate along
with his/her admission form and all the original documents required to present personally
in the Department of Physics, SRT Campus by 18.09.2023, 12:00 Noon for physical

verifications.

In the event of any student giving any wrong information mentioned in the submission form

and if the certificates are found to be false, his/her admission will be automatically cancelled.

Convener, Admission Committee
M. Sc. First Semester (2023-24)
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Third Merit List M Sc Physics-2023-24, SRT Campus, HNB Garhwal University

FORM NUMBER
HNBGUPGCT0014427
HNBGUPGCT0012763
HNBGUPGCT0000282
HNBGUPGCT0003313
HNBGUPGCT0006776
HNBGUPGCT0004397
HNBGUPGCTO0015055
HNBGUPGCTO0011738
HNBGUPGCTO0000355
HNBGUPGCTO0013190
HNBGUPGCT0004909
HNBGUPGCT0007012
HNBGUPGCT0016106
HNBGUPGCT0014870
HNBGUPGCTO0015911
HNBGUPGCT0012022
HNBGUPGCT0009583
HNBGUPGCT0007771
HNBGUPGCT0008508

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

RANBIR SHAW
AKASH PANDEY
JEEBAN JYOTI PANI
JIBIN JOSEPH
BHARAT KUMAR
PRAHASO KAR
ABHAY BARWAL
ARITRA DEY
KAVITA MISHRA
ANKITA GUPTA
MUSKAN GUPTA
PRASANN
ASHISH ROHILLA
MUHAMMED SAVAD
MUKESH KUMAR PADHAN
ARCHANA MAURYA
MEENU PRASAD S

KRISHNA PRASAD SHARMA

PREETI KUMARI

NAME OF FATHER
LALAN PRASAD SHAW
BALKRISHNA PANDEY

DURGA MADHABA PANI
N P OUSEPH
RAVINDER KUMAR
PRADEEP KAR
JASBIR SINGH THAKUR
ATANU DEY
ADESH KUMAR MISHRA
HARI RAM GUPTA
DEEPAK GUPTA
BIKRAM KUMAR
SHEODAN SINGH
ASHRAF K
KSHYAMANIDHI PADHAN
NAND LAL MAURYA
RAM PRASAD S V
DEVI PRASAD SHARMA
SUNIL SHARMA

GENDER CATEGORY CUET Score

MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
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GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
EWS
EWS

147
146
144
143
143
141
139
138
123
118
112
127
127
124
124
116
115
121
102

Deptt of Physics SRT Campus



