H. N. B. Garhwal University, SRT Campus Badshahithaul, Tehri Admission Notice

Third Merit M. Sc. (Physics) Session 2023-24

Dated 13-09-2023

एसआरटी परिसर बादशाहीथौल, टिहरी में M.Sc.(Physics) प्रथम सेमेस्टर (वर्ष 2023-24) में प्रवेश हेतु छात्र/छात्राओं के सीयूईटी परीक्षा में प्राप्त अंकों के आधार पर दूसरी मेरिट सूची घोषित की जाती है। इस सूची के सभी छात्र/छात्राओं को सूचित किया जाता है कि वे दिनांक 13.09.2023 से 17.09.2023 तक समर्थ पोर्टल में ऑनलाइन मोड से अपनी यूजर आईडी के माध्यम से शुल्क जमा करके अपना प्रोविजनल प्रवेश सुनिश्चित करें। फीस जमा करने के बाद विश्वविद्यालय की वेबसाइट (www.hnbgu.ac.in) से प्रवेश फॉर्म डाउनलोड करें और उसे पूरा भरकर हाई स्कूल, इंटरमीडिएट, B.Sc. और सीयूईटी की मार्कशीट के साथ-साथ एससी, एसटी, ईडब्ल्यूएस, ओबीसी (केंद्र सरकार द्वारा निर्धारित प्रारूप में) के आरक्षण प्रमाण पत्र की फोटोकॉपी संलग्न करें। अन्य राज्यों के उम्मीदवारों को पुलिस सत्यापन प्रमाण पत्र प्रस्तृत करना आवश्यक है।

सभी विद्यार्थियों को यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि वे अपने प्रवेश फॉर्म के साथ चरित्र प्रमाण-पत्र, स्थानांतरण प्रमाण-पत्र, माइग्रेशन की मूल प्रतियाँ अवश्य संलग्न करें। प्रवेश फॉर्म Department of Physics में जमा कर उम्मीदवार को 18.09.2023, 12:00 Noon तक भौतिक सत्यापन के लिए उपस्थित होना होगा।

यदि किसी छात्र ने प्रवेश फॉर्म में उल्लिखित कोई भी गलत जानकारी दी है और प्रमाण पत्र गलत पाए जाते हैं, तो उसका प्रवेश स्वत: रद्द कर दिया जाएगा।

> संयोजक, प्रवेश समिति M.Sc.(Physics) प्रथम सेमेस्टर (2023-24)

H. N. B. Garhwal University, SRT Campus Badshahithaul, Tehri Admission Notice

Third Merit M. Sc. (Physics) Session 2023-24

Dated 13-09-2023

For admission in the SRT Campus, Badshahithaul, Tehri in M.Sc.(Physics) first semester year

2023-24, the second merit list is declared on the basis of marks obtained in CUET examination

of students. All the students of this list are hereby informed to ensure their Provisional

Admission from 13.09.2023 to 17.09.2023 through online mode in the Samarth portal by

depositing the fees using their user ID. After depositing the fees, download the admission form

from the University website (www.hnbgu.ac.in) and fill it completely and attach the

photocopies of marksheets of High School, Intermediate, B.Sc. and CUET score as well as

reservation certificates of SC, ST, EWS and OBC (in the format prescribed by the Central

Government). The candidates from other states, police verifications certificate is required

to be submitted.

All the students are also informed that they must attach original copies of character certificate,

transfer certificate, migration certificate along with their admission form. The candidate along

with his/her admission form and all the original documents required to present personally

in the Department of Physics, SRT Campus by 18.09.2023, 12:00 Noon for physical

verifications.

In the event of any student giving any wrong information mentioned in the submission form

and if the certificates are found to be false, his/her admission will be automatically cancelled.

Convener, Admission Committee

M. Sc. First Semester (2023-24)

Third Merit List M Sc Physics-2023-24, SRT Campus, HNB Garhwal University

SR. No.	FORM NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	GENDER	CATEGORY C	UET Score
1	HNBGUPGCT0014427	RANBIR SHAW	LALAN PRASAD SHAW	MALE	GENERAL	147
2	HNBGUPGCT0012763	AKASH PANDEY	BALKRISHNA PANDEY	MALE	GENERAL	146
3	HNBGUPGCT0000282	JEEBAN JYOTI PANI	DURGA MADHABA PANI	MALE	GENERAL	144
4	HNBGUPGCT0003313	JIBIN JOSEPH	N P OUSEPH	MALE	GENERAL	143
5	HNBGUPGCT0006776	BHARAT KUMAR	RAVINDER KUMAR	MALE	GENERAL	143
6	HNBGUPGCT0004397	PRAHASO KAR	PRADEEP KAR	MALE	GENERAL	141
7	HNBGUPGCT0015055	ABHAY BARWAL	JASBIR SINGH THAKUR	MALE	GENERAL	139
8	HNBGUPGCT0011738	ARITRA DEY	ATANU DEY	MALE	GENERAL	138
9	HNBGUPGCT0000355	KAVITA MISHRA	ADESH KUMAR MISHRA	FEMALE	GENERAL	123
10	HNBGUPGCT0013190	ANKITA GUPTA	HARI RAM GUPTA	FEMALE	GENERAL	118
11	HNBGUPGCT0004909	MUSKAN GUPTA	DEEPAK GUPTA	FEMALE	GENERAL	112
12	HNBGUPGCT0007012	PRASANN	BIKRAM KUMAR	MALE	OBC	127
13	HNBGUPGCT0016106	ASHISH ROHILLA	SHEODAN SINGH	MALE	OBC	127
14	HNBGUPGCT0014870	MUHAMMED SAVAD	ASHRAF K	MALE	OBC	124
15	HNBGUPGCT0015911	MUKESH KUMAR PADHAN	KSHYAMANIDHI PADHAN	MALE	OBC	124
16	HNBGUPGCT0012022	ARCHANA MAURYA	NAND LAL MAURYA	FEMALE	OBC	116
17	HNBGUPGCT0009583	MEENU PRASAD S	RAM PRASAD S V	FEMALE	OBC	115
18	HNBGUPGCT0007771	KRISHNA PRASAD SHARMA	DEVI PRASAD SHARMA	MALE	EWS	121
19	HNBGUPGCT0008508	PREETI KUMARI	SUNIL SHARMA	FEMALE	EWS	102

Convener Admission Committee Deptt of Physics SRT Campus